Page 1 of 2	  D A T A  S H E E T  K85001-0399
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1 .1
KIDDE® Catalog u Strobes, Horns, Bells, Chimes
03-31-20
Technology that saves lives
Hazardous
Location Bells
438DEX-N5 & 439DEX-AW

2 5/8”
(67mm)
Ordering Information
Specifications
438DEX-xN5 439DEX-xAW
Rated Voltage 120 Vac 24 Vdc
Alarm Current .041A (RMS) 0.24A
Sound output
83 dBA measured in an anechoic chamber
on an “A” weighted decibel scale at 10 ft (3m)
Catalog  Number Description
Ship  Wt.
lb. (kg.)
439DEX-6AW 6” (152 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Gray 8 (3.6)
439DEX-6AW-R 6” (152 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Red 8 (3.6)
439DEX-8AW 8” (203 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Gray 10 (4.5)
439DEX-8AW-R 8” (203 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Red 10 (4.5)
439DEX-10AW 10” (254 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Gray 12 (5.4)
439DEX-10AW-R 10” (254 mm) Hazardous Location Bell – 24 Vdc, Red 12 (5.4)